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GENERAL INFORMATION
1 The routes shown below also apply to aircraft inbound to Cambridge.
2 Standard Routes may be varied at ATC discretion.
3 Cross SLPs or 3 minutes before holding facility at 250KIAS or less.
4 When BPK VOR or DME is out of service routes terminate at ASKEY, see AD 2-EGSS-7-4.
5 As the lowest holding level at LOREL is above Transition Altitude, aircraft will be instructed by ATC to fly at the 
 appropriate Flight Level.
6 LOREL 4Q:  En route holding may be required at UNDUG or VATON as directed by ATC - do not hold at UNDUG or
 VATON unless directed by ATC.
7 In order to provide airspace management flexibility during periods of congestion in the London TMA, STAR LOREL 1R 
 is to facilitate the transfer of traffic between terminal holding facilities and is for use only as directed by ATC and must not 
 be used for flight planning purposes
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WARNING
For Minimum Descent Rate requirements
See ENR 1.1 para 3.2.

DESCENT PLANNING
Pilots should plan for possible descent 
clearance as detailed in the table below.

ACTUAL DESCENT CLEARANCE WILL 
BE AS DIRECTED BY ATC.

WARNING
Do not proceed beyond LOREL without 
ATC clearance.

Aircraft
positioning

from London/City 
Biggin Hill

TRANSITION ALTITUDE
6000

TRANSITION LEVEL
ATC

AREA MNM ALT (x100)

24

14

16

18

18

19

19

1920

20

20

21

21

20
20

22

24

Scale 1:750 000

APP 120.625 ESSEX RADAR
TWR 123.800, 125.550* STANSTED TOWER
RAD 136.200 STANSTED DIRECTOR
ATIS 127.175, 114.550* STANSTED INFORMATION
* See EGSS AD 2.18 for details. 

HOLDING SPEEDS
Maximum holding speed in the LTMA up 
to and including FL140 is 220KIAS. At 
FL150 and above standard ICAO holding 
speeds apply.
EXCEPT if directed to hold En route at
UNDUG or VATON, maximum holding
speed is 240KIAS at all holding levels.

LOREL 4Q Arrival via UM733 and Y8 to BANVA continue on MAY VOR R140   FL200 by MAY VOR
 to UNDUG then MAY VOR R140 to MAY VOR then turn right onto 
 MAY VOR R326 to VATON then turn right onto BPK VOR R207 to  
 BPK VOR then turn left onto BKY VOR R205 to BKY VOR then turn 
 left onto BKY VOR R003 to BUSTA then turn left to intercept BPK 
 VOR R008 to LOREL.

LOREL 1R From ABBOT hold (FL140 to FL80) on BKY VOR R087 to TABIS 
 then turn right onto CLN VOR R291 to BUSTA then turn left to 
 intercept BPK VOR R008 to LOREL.

AERO INFO DATE 02 DEC 16

LONDON STANSTED
via LOREL (south)

CHANGE (3/17): LAM VOR RECALIBRATED. WAYPOINT BUSTA LAM VOR RADIAL.

STANDARD ARRIVAL CHART -
INSTRUMENT (STAR) - ICAO

DISTANCES IN NAUTICAL MILES
BEARINGS, TRACKS AND RADIALS ARE MAGNETIC
ALTITUDES AND ELEVATIONS ARE IN FEET

UNITED KINGDOM AIP AD 2-EGSS-7-3
2 Mar 2017

CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY AMDT 3/2017
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